
PEGASUS ASSETS RECONSTRUCTION PVT.LTD.
No.31/970 B 2, Uzhizelil Towers, 1st Floor, Subhash Chandra

Bose Road, Ponnurunni, Vyttila P.O, Cochin-682019.
Ph: 9962229588, 9633624336, 9895320157

PUBLIC NOTICE FOR SALE BY E-AUCTION
Sale of Immovable Properties under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security

Interest Act, 2002 read with Rules 8 and 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002
Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the below mentioned Borrower(s), Co-Borrower(s) Mortgagor(s) and
Guarantor(s) that the below described secured assets being immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, being
Pegasus Assets Reconstruction Private Limited acting in its capacity as Trustee of Pegasus Group Twenty Four Trust II (Pegasus),
having been assigned the debts of the below mentioned Borrower along with underlying securities interest by Catholic Syrian Bank Limited
vide Assignment Agreement dated 31/12/2015 under the provisions of the SARFAESI Act, 2002, are being sold under the provisions of
SARFAESI Act and Rules thereunder on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, and “Whatever there is” basis.
The Authorized Officer of Pegasus has taken physical possession of the below described secured assets being immovable property on
07/06/2024 and 11/07/2024 respectively under the provisions of the SARFAESI Act and Rules thereunder.
The sale / auction is the details of Auction are as follows:

Details of Secured Asset being Immovable Property which is being sold: Property-I: All that part and parcel of property having
an extent of 5.67 Ares (14 Cents) of Land and Building in Sy.No.833/6 of Manavalassery Village, Mukundapuram Taluk, Thrissur District
and more particularly described as in the Sale Deed No.2146/2009 of SRO, Irinjalakuda owned by Mr.Johnson.V.T. Boundaries:  East:
Road, West: Property of Vijayan, South: Property of Thomas, North: Property of Joji.

Reserve Price below which the Secured Asset will not be sold: Rs.1,21,50,000/- (Rupees One Crore Twenty
 One Lakhs and Fifty Thousand Only).

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD): Rs.12,15,000/- (Rupees Twelve Lakhs and Fifteen Thousand Only)

Time and Venue of Bid Opening: E-Auction/Bidding through website
(https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net) on 11-09-2024 from 10.30 A.M to 11.30 A.M for Property-I &

12.00 P.M to 01.00 P.M. for Property-II

Claims, if any, which have been put forward against the property and any other dues known to Secured creditor and value: NA
Date and time of Inspection of Property:  22-08-2024

Last Date of Submission of Tender: 10-09-2024  till 5.00 pm

This publication is also a fifteen (15) days’ notice to the aforementioned Borrowers / Co-Borrowers / Mortgagors and Guarantors under Rule
8 and 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.
For the detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to Secured Creditor’s website i.e. http://www.pegasus-arc.com/assets-
to-auction.html or website https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net or contact service provider E-Procurement Technologies Ltd. Auction
Tiger Bidder Support Nos: 079-68136805/68136837, Mr. Ramprasad Mob No:+919978591888 & 8000023297, Email:
ramprasad@auctiontiger.net & support@auctiontiger.net  before submitting any bid.
Place : Kochi
Date : 01-08-2024

(Sd/-) Authorized Officer
Pegasus Assets Reconstruction Pvt. Ltd. (Trustee of Pegasus Group Twenty Four Trust-II)

Name of the Borrower(s), Co-Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s):  (a)  M/s Vattakuzhy Prince Jewellers (Partnership) - Borrower,
(b) Mr. Johnson V.T. (Borrower/Guarantor/ Mortgagor), (c) Mrs. Baby Johnson (Borrower/Guarantor), (d) Mr.Josimar V.J. (Borrower/
Guarantor), (e) Mr.Linekar V.J. (Borrower/Guarantor).

Outstanding Dues for which the secured assets are being sold: Rs.24,51,34,071.96  (Rupees Twenty Four Crores Fifty
One Lakhs Thirty Four Thousand Seventy One and Paise Ninety Six Only) as on 29/07/2024 plus interest at the contractual

rate and costs, charges and expenses thereon w.e.f. 30-07-2024 till the date of payment and realization.

CERSAI ID: Property-1 - 400004597446 & Property-II - 400004597740

Contact Person and Phone No:  Mr. Vivek Arayakat (Mob: 9962229588), Mr. Jijin A.M (Mob: 9633624336),
 Mr. Afsal.H  (Mob: 9895320157)

Property No.II: All that part and parcel of property having an extent of 3.90 Ares (9.36 Cents) of Land and Building in Re.Sy.No.260/70
of Chevoor Village, Thrissur Taluk, Thrissur District and more particularly described as in the Sale Deed No.2136/1999 of SRO, Cherpu
owned by Mr.Johnson.V.T. Boundaries: East: Property of Joji, West: Property of Thekkekara Ammimi, South: Vazhi, North: Property
of Joji.
Reserve Price below which the Secured Asset will not be sold: Rs.39,81,000/- (Rupees Thirty Nine Lakhs and Eighty One Thousand only)

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD): Rs.3,98,100/- (Rupees Three Lakhs Ninety Eighty Thousand and One Hundred only)



s]Kmkkv Ak‰vkv doI¨kv{S£≥ ss{]h‰v enan‰Uv
\º¿.31/970 B 2, Dgntben¬ Sthgvkv, H∂mw \ne,  kp`mjv N{μt_mkv tdmUv,  s]m∂pcp∂n,

ssh‰ne ]n.H,  sIm®n˛682019, Ph: 9962229588, 9633624336, 9895320157

ÿew : sIm®n
XobXn: 01-08-2024

(H-∏v) A[n-Im-c-s∏-Sp-Ønb DtZym-K-ÿ≥, s]Kmkkv Ak‰vkv doI¨kv{S£≥
ss{]h‰v enan-‰Uv  ({SÃn Hm^v s]Kmkkv {Kq∏v Sz‚ n t^m¿ {SÃv-II

_nUv ka¿∏n-°p-∂-Xn-\p≈ Ahkm\ XobXn: 10-09-2024 \v sshIp-t∂cw 5.00 aWn hsc

_nUv Xpd°p∂- ka-bhpw Xob-Xnbpw : 11-09-2024 \v hkvXp \w.1\v: cmhnse 10.30 aWn apX¬ 11.30 aWn hsc &
hkvXp \w.2\v: D®bv°v 12.00 aWn apX¬ 1.00 aWn hsc

https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net F∂ sh_vssk‰v apJm¥ncw

Icp-X¬ hne (Icp¬ hnetb°mƒ Ipd™ hne°v hkvXp hn¬°p∂X√):cq] 1,21,50,000/-  (Hcp tImSn Ccp-]-Øn H∂v
e£Øn A≥]-Xn-\m-bncw cq] am{Xw)

\nc-X-{Zhy \nt£]w (C.Fw.Un.): cq] 12,15,000/-  (]{¥≠v e£-Øn ]Xn-\-øm-bncw cq] am{Xw)

ÿmhc hkvXp°fpsS hni-Z-hn-h-cWw: hkvXp \w.1: Ccn-ßm-e-°pS k_v cPnkv{Sm¿ B^oknse 2146/2009-mw \w. hne-bm-[mc

{]Imcw Xr»q¿ Pn√bn¬, apIp-μ-]pcw Xmeq°n¬, a\hft»cn hnt√Pn¬, k¿th \w. 833/6¬ s∏´ {io.-tPm¨k¨.-hn.Sn.bpsS DS-

a-ÿ-X-bn-ep≈ 5.67 B¿kv (14 sk‚v) ÿehpw AXnencn∏v sI´nShpw a‰p kI-e-hn[ Ah-Im-i-ßfpw IqSn-bm-Ip∂p. AXncpIƒ:
Ing°v: tdmUv; sX°v: tXmakv hI hkvXp; ]Sn-™mdv: hnP-b≥ hI hkvXp;  hS°vv: tPmPn hI hkvXp.

skIyq-cn-ss‰-tk-j≥ B‚v do I¨kv{S-£≥ Hm^v ss^\m≥jy¬ Ak‰vkv B‚v F≥t^m-gvkvsa‚v Hm^v  skIyq-cn‰n  C‚-dk‰v BIvSv 2002 se
skIyqcn‰n C‚dÃv (F≥t^mgvkvsa‚v) dqƒkv 2002 se dqƒ 8& 9 {]Imcap≈  ÿmhc hkvXp°fpsS tee hn¬∏\ t\m´okv.

hkvXphnt∑¬ GsX-¶nepw Xc-Øn-ep≈ s¢bn-ap-Itfm skIyq¿Uv {IUn-‰-dn\v e`n-°m-\p≈ a‰v IpSn-»n-I-Itfm aqey-ßtfm:  C√

hkvXp ]cn-tim-[\ XobXn:   22-08-2024

C˛teeØneqsS hn¬∏\bv°p≈ s]mXp Adnbn∏v

hmbv]°m¿, kl hmbv∏°m¿/ Pmay°mcpsS t]cv: (F) M/s h -́°pgn {]n≥kv Pzt√gvkv (]m¿SvW¿jn-∏v) hmbv∏-°m-c≥, (_n) {io.-
tPm¨k¨.-hn.-Sn, (hm-bv∏-°m-c≥/Pmay-°m-c≥/]W-b-°m-c≥) (kn) {ioa-Xn.-t__n tPm¨k¨ (hm-bv∏-°m-c≥/Pmay-°m-c≥) (Un) {io.-
tPm-knam¿ hn.sP (hm-bv∏-°m-c≥/Pmay-°m-c≥), (C) {io.-en-t\-°¿ hn.-sP, (hm-bv∏-°m-c≥/Pmay-°m-c≥)

IpSn-»nI XpI: 29/07/2024 se cq] 24,51,34,071.96 (Ccp]-Øn \mev tImSn A≥]-Øn H∂v e£Øn ap∏Øn \mem-bn-cØn
Fgp-]Øn H∂v cq] sXmÆq-‰n-bmdv ss]k) bpw 30-07-2024 apXep≈ Icm¿ {]Im-c-ap≈ ]en-ibpw a‰p Nne-hp-Ifpw

k¿t^kn BIvSns‚ 31/12/2015 se Assk-s∑‚v DS-ºSn {]Imcw ImX-enIv kndn-b≥ _m¶v enan-‰-Un¬ ]W-b-s∏-Sp-Ønb

hkvXp°f-n-t∑¬ e`n-°m-\p≈ IpSn-»nI XpI hkq-em-°p-∂-Xn\v {SÃn Hm^v  s]Km-k v {Kq∏v Sz‚n t^m¿ {SÃv II   (s]Kmk v) \v th≠n

skIyq¿Uv {IUn-‰-dmb s]Km-kkv A ‰vkv do I¨kv{S-£≥kv ss{]h‰v enan-‰-Un\v Npa-X-e-s∏-Sp-Øn-bn-´p≈ Imcyw hmbv∏-°m-sc-bpw,

Pmay-°m-scbpw, P\-ßsf s]mXp-hmbpw CXn-\m¬ Adn-bn®p sIm≈p-∂p. s]Km-kkv A -‰kv do I¨kv{S-£≥ ss{]h‰v enan-‰-Un\v e`n-

°m-\p≈ Xmsg sImSp-Øn-cn-°p∂ IpSn-»nI XpI-Iƒ  hkq-em-°p-∂-Xn\p th≠n s]Km-k-kns‚ A[n-Im-c-s∏´ DtZym-K-ÿ≥ k¿t^kn

\nba {]Imcw 07/06/2024 & 11/07/2024 \v {]Xy-£-ambn ssIh-i-sa-SpØ hkvXp “FhnsSbmtWm, Fßs\bmtWm, GsXms°bmtWm”
F∂ ASn-ÿm-\-Øn¬ hn¬∏\ \S-Øp-hm≥ Xocp-am-\n-®n-´p-≈-Xm-Wv.

hn¬∏\bSpsS hniZ hnhcßƒ Xsg sImSp°p∂p.

CERSAI ID: hkvXp \w.1:  400004597446 & hkvXp \w.2: 400004597740

_‘s∏tS≠ hy‡nbpw t^m¨ \ºcpw: {io.hnthIv Acb°m´v (Mob: 9962229588), {io.PnPn≥.F.Fw,  (Mob: 9633624336),
{io.A^vk¬.F®v, (Mob:9895320157),

skIyqcn‰n C‚dÃv (F≥t^mgvkvsa‚ v) dqƒ 2002 se dqƒ 8 & 9 {]Imcw hmbv∏°m¿°pw Pmay°m¿°pw Sn hkvXphns‚
hn¬∏\sb kw_‘n®p≈ 15 ZnhksØ Adnbn∏mbn Cu s]mXp t\m´okv ImtW≠XmWv.
tee hyh-ÿ-Isfbpw D]m-[n-Isfbpw ]‰n IqSpX¬ Adnbp∂Xn\mbn  skIyq¿Uv s{IUn‰dns‚ http://www.pegasus-arc.com/assets-
to-auction.html As√¶n¬ https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net  sh_vssk‰v kμ¿int°≠XmWv.  As√¶n¬  C˛s{]mIyp¿sa‚ v
sSIvt\mfPokv enan‰Uv, Hm£≥ ssSK¿ _nÕ¿ kt∏m¿ v́ \ºdpIƒ: 079-68136805/68136837, {io.cmw{]kmZv, Mob No:+919978591888 &
8000023297, Email: ramprasad@auctiontiger.net & support@auctiontiger.net tem teemt]£ ka¿∏n°p∂Xn\v apºv
_‘s∏tS≠XmWv.

hkvXp \w.2: tN¿∏v k_v cPnkv{Sm¿ B^oknse 2136/1999-mw \w. hne-bm-[mc {]Imcw Xr»q¿ Pn√bn¬, Xr»q¿ Xmeq°n¬, tNhq¿

hnt√Pn¬, do k¿th \w. 260/70¬ s∏´ {io.-tPm¨k¨.-hn.Sn.bpsS DS-a-ÿ-X-bn-ep≈  3.90 B¿kv (9.36 sk‚v) ÿehpw AXnencn∏v

sI´nShpw a‰p kI-e-hn[ Ah-Im-i-ßfpw IqSn-bm-Ip∂p. AXncpIƒ: Ing°v: tPmPn hI hkvXp; ]Sn-™mdv: sXt°-°c AΩnan hI

hkvXp; sX°v: hgn; hS°vv: tPmPn hI hkvXp.

Icp-X¬ hne (Icp¬ hnetb°mƒ Ipd™ hne°v hkvXp hn¬°p∂X√):cq] 39,81,000/- (ap∏Øn H≥]Xv e£Øn
F¨]Øn Hcm-bncw cq] am{Xw)

\nc-X-{Zhy \nt£]w (C.Fw.Un.): cq] 3,98,100/-  (aq∂v e£Øn sXmÆq‰n FÆm-bn-cØn Hcp-∂qdv cq] am{Xw)



കൊതേ്ികേഷം10 2024ഓഗസ്്്്്02കേള്്ിTCR

. 	    

 KK K K ���
 77    

77  7 77     
  

    
     77 7 77    7 
77  77 7 7 77        

77    77  777 777     
 77 7 77     7 77   7 7 
77 7   77  777 7 7 77    7

           77 7 7 
77  7 777      77 7
7 7 77 7 7 77    7 77   
7 77     7 7 77 7     
7 7 7 77  7  7      
 7          
    7     7      

 77      7 7 77  
7 777

77
 .

  . .  .   } }  }   
}}    }   }   

 } }     } }  }  } 
 }   }}   } }} }} 
}    } }    }}}}   

  }   } }     
           

     }}  }   }  
  }} } }}  } }   }}    
}  }  }}   } }} } } } }}} 
}} } } }} }     }}     
       } }}    

  }       }   
  } }}    }}  }}}

   }}    }}  }}   }
}  }} }}} }}} 
 }}       }   

   }      } }  }} }
        }} }

 }      }}    }} }}
 } }   }}  }  }}  }  } 
 }} }}  }}} }} }   }  
     }      

 }} }   } } } }}  } }  
 }} }        }}

}}  }}  }   } } } }} 
 }} } } }}}   }   
       }}      

}}  }}}  }  }}   }}} 
}}}  }}}  }  }     

}   }}      
 }      
    }} } }    }  

}} }    }     } } } 
}}  } } }}}     }}   

}}   }   }}}  }}}     
}}  }       }}   }  
      }       
   }   }      
}}    } }  }   }} 

  }        
  }} } } }}  }   } }  }

 }}     }}     }}
 } }   }}     }   } 

  }}  } }   }     
 }  } } }}        

    }} } 
          

}}    } }} }   }  
 }}   }}   }  }}  

 } }}}  }}  }   }  
      }    }}  

   }}   }  }}   
} }} } } }}}   }}    
       }  }  
        }   }}}

 }}}    }}  }      
  }   } }   }}       

}}} }}} }} 
         

 }}   } } } }  }}  }   
 }} }}} }}  } }} }   } 
  } }   }} } }}   } }}}  
}}         }  
 }  }    } } }}}     

  } }}        
   }}   }}   }}} } } }}}
  } }  }} }     
  }   } }   }}  } 
 }} }}} }}}       }  
}}  

     }  }    
    }  }    }

 }    }}}  }     
}}}    }}  }}}    

}}}     }}   }}   }  
}}   } }         
}  } } }} } }   } }}  }   

 }   } }}   }     
}}}  }}}          
    }  }}    

 }}}  
   }}    }} 

    }}   } }  
}  }   }}}       

}} }} }}}    }  }}    
  }}}      }   
} }}   }  }  }   }}}  

     }} }}     
      }   }}

 }}}  }} }   } }}   } 
}}}     }}     } } } 
}}  }}  }      } 

    
  }}       

  }}   }       
 }}   }   }}    

  }     } }}  
 }}   }   }     

} }}}   

  K    K K 
 KK      K K K KK     

  K K  KK  KK      K K   KK

 KK        K    KK K  K 
      K  K    K    KK   

. ..   } } }    }  
 }   }}        

 }}   }}   }}}  }}
   } } } }}    
  }   }}   }}   }
    } }}} 

 }   } } }}} }}  
    }    }} } 
}}   }}    }  }    
}}} }}   }}}   }}   }}}
  }}   }}     }

  } }}   }} } } }}  
      } }}    
    }   }}  }}  } 
 }       }    
 }}      } }}  
 }} } 

   }    }}  

}}    } }}  }    
  }  } }}  } }}   

}}  }        }}  
    }  }    }}

 } }} } }}    }}   } }} 
  }}   }}     

}   }}       }  
      }  }}  }}} }}}

 }}}   }}    }}   
}}  } }}   } }}  } }} 

 }     }}   }}  }
      }  }    
         }} } 
  }}   }   } }}}    
 }}}  }}} }}   }  
}} } } }   } }}}   }} 
}}}  }}  }}   }} }    

}}}   }}   }     }}}      .   ..   ..   . 

 . .  }}      }}  
}}  } }}    }   

}}   }} }}  }}     } 
}} } }}}   } } } }}  }}

}   }} }     } }   
   }}  }}    }} 
    }}   }}}  }}   

     }   }     
 }}  }   }} }}}   }}   }}} 

   }}  }}  }}     }} }} 
     }} }}  } }}  
}    }  } }  
 }}   }} }} }  

}  }}  }}   }} }}    }} 
}}  } }}} }} }    }}  } }} 

 }   }    }}  
 }}    }} }}  }   

         }  }}  
}}   }}  }}  }}  }  
   }}    }}   
}  } } }    } }}}   }}  

   }}  }}   }     

}}   } }}     
}    }  }}  
}}  }}   }}   
 }} }    

}    }} }}  }}
  }}   }  
}  } } }  
    }}   

   }}   }}} 
   } }}  }  

    }   
 }}  } }} }}  
 }}  }} }   }} 
}} }}}  }   } }}}  }  }} }}
} }  }} }     }} } } 
}   }} }}   }   }} 
}}  }} }   }}  }  }   } } 
   } }}

 }}}  }}  }}      }  
    }   }} }  }}}  }} 
      }    }}  } 

    }} }}   }  

}}     }} } } }} 
}}  }  }}  } }  
       }  
}   }}     
} }     } }}

}      }}}  }} 
 }  }   } }  

 }  }      
  }}  }}  }}   
}    } }   
  }    } }} }  

    }   
}} }}  }} }   }}  }

 }  }}    }  }   
    }} } } }} }}  }}}   

} }      }  }} }}  
}   }} } }}  

 }}  }}   }  }}  }} 
}} }   }}  }}    }}   
   }}   }} }    }}} 

 }}  } }      }  }  
 }}  }}    }   

  }}} }}     }
 }} �  }} }}   } }}  

  }}     }}}} }}  }
  }}        } }

}      }}}}  } }   }
 }} �  }} }}    
 }      }}    

}}     }} �  }} }}  
}}  } }   }      }}

} }}  }    }} }} }}}  
}   } }  }  }}

     }} } }   } } 
}} }}     }   }}  

    } }}      
}}}      }      }}

}   } }  }}   }}  
    }}      
 }}  }}} }} } }}} }} }   

} }       }}}   }   
   }}  }   }}} }}   

   } }}  }} }  }}    
 }}  }}}

 KK    KK  KK  K   K K K KK  KK K   
K   KK  KKK  KK       K    K

 . .. ..

 KK   K    K  
 K   KK     

 KK   K       K   K    K K  KK  KK

  .. ..  }}   }    
   }   }    } }

 }   }}  } }}  
 }}  }     
    }}       

   }}   }}  }}  }  
  }   }   }}} }}  } }}

 }}  }} }   }}}    }} 
}     }}  }  }} }  
}    }}}}  }   }  }   

 }}   }} } } }} } }    
     }   }   }}   

}}  }  }} }}  }  }} }}   
}}   }}}        

} }}} 

 }   }} }}   
 }      }}}     

 }}}  }}       
    }}}  }}  }}  
    } } }}    }  
  }}   }}}   }}  }}}
        

}    }}   }}  
}}   }}}  }   }}  
 }}}  } }}   }   
} }       }}} }} 

}  }}   }}}     
    }}} }}   }}  }}}  
}}   }   }  }}}  

  }   }   }}} }} } 

    }    }}  
}    }}  }    }}}
   }} }}  }}}     
}  } }      }}   
 }}}   }  }}   }  } 

}      } }  }}}  } 
     }}   }   }}} } }  
 }       }   
}}    }} }}  }} }} }} 
      }   }}}   
         }}} }} 

}  }} } } }} }       
}}} }}  }  }      }} 
}}}  }}  }}       

   }}} 

 K        K   K  K    KKKK  
  ... } } } }}}    }} 

}        }   } 
 }    }}}}    }}  }}  
     }}     
 }    }}  } }  }} }} 
 }   } }} }}}  }} }  
}} }        } } 

} } }}}      }   
  }  }    }}   } 
  }  

} } } }}}    }   

 }} 
 } }  

  }}  
}  }  
}} }  

} }   
   }

  }}} 
 }}   
   
   
    

 }    }}   }     }} 
} }}   }}   }} }}   }}} 
          

 } }}      }       
}}           }} 
  }       } 

} } }}}     }  }
    }}  }  }      
  } 

        }}  } 
       } }}   
       }}   }}  
     }}    } }}}

}       }}  }   
}    } }   }}  }  
 }       } }}  

           
        } }  }

  }}     }}}   
   }      

 }}    }    
       }} }  

}}  }    }     }} 
} }}   } }}}

  

K  KK K K   KK      K    KK
 KK    KK KK       
 .. ..      }}}} }}
 }   }  }}   }}  }}}   

 }}  }  }  }} } }   }}  
    } }  } }}   

 }} }   }}    }}  
} } }  }} }     }} }}

 }}       } }   
 }   }}    }}   }  

}} } }   }}   }} }   
}} }}  }}  }      

 }}   } }}}      
}} }}  }}    }}  }
  �     }}  

 }}  }}     }   
  }} }}     
   }}   }   }} }

} }   }}   }} }    
}}  }}   }  }}   }}   

    }}} }}  }}  }� 
  } }   }}   }  

 }�  }}} }}  }} }} } }} 

}}} }}   }} }  }} } }   }} 
  }}        

 } } }}  }}   }  
 }}        } }  

 }}    } }} }} }}   
}      } } } }} }}  }}}  
  }}  } }  }} } }   }} 
    }}   }}   }}

 }} }   }}      
}  }}   }   }}}  

 }  }     }}   }}  
  }}   }}      
  }   }}    }}    
}}   }   }     }
   }} }}} 

  . . .
    

  }} } 
 }  }} }} 
  }  

  � } 
}}  }}  }}

 }}   
}   
}}   }} 

} } }} }  
}   }}}      }     
}   }}} } }    }}
  } }}    }   }} 

}   } }       
}   } }}}}     

 } }  }    } }}}   
}}         

}  }  }} }}   }   
      � }   } 
}}  }         

 }  } }}  }     
}     }   }}   }}  
     } }}}  }     
}}     }} }    }}}  
 } }}}     � } }} }}  
}}   }  }   }}    }}

  }}    }} } } }   
 } }}}  }} }      

 }}   }}}  
  }    } }}   

 }         }
 }  } }      }}  }�
      

      KK  

K  K 
  KKK

  . ..  

tlmw \-gv-knwKv
]-cn-N-b-ap≈ tcm-Ko-]-cn-N-cWw,
ho´p-tPmen, {]-k-h-ip-{iq-j
(kv-{Xo/]p-cpj≥) thX\w:
14000-30000 Rs).  Znhk-thX\-
Øn¬ ss_Ãm≥Usd e`n-°p-
∂-Xn\v.
sh-tÃ¨, sXmSp-]p-g, ap´w

04862-255326,
9446813356, 9388810095

K2405-530425

Ir-] tlmw t\-gv-knw-Kv
tcm-Ko-]-cn-N-cWw  (M/F),  in-ip-kw-c-
£Ww, ho´p-tPmen, {]-k-h-ip-{iq-j,
tlm-kv-]n-‰¬ ss_-Ãm≥U¿, tIm-hn-
Uv Uyq-´n F-∂o tPm-en-Iƒ-°v tPm-en-
°m-sc th-≠-hcpw tPm-en th-≠-hcpw
hn-fn-°pI.
Ir-] tlmw t\-gv-knwKv, ap´w
Ph: 7902857211

9746518466
K2403-527302

T2408-537322

T2408-537313

aZy-]m-\-Øn-\v
kp-c-£n-Xam-b

Bbp¿thZ Nn-In-’
e-`y-amWv.

Nava Care Ayurveda
Edappally

9447114567
K2406-533345

T2407-535490

R2408-537290

tI-c-f  tÌäv CeIv{Snknän t_mÀUv enanäUv- ZÀLmkv ]ckyw
AknÃ‚v FIvknIyq´ohv F≥Pn\obdpsS Imcymebw, {Sm≥kvanj≥ knhn¬ k_v Unhnj≥ \√fw, tImgnt°mSv

C˛sS≥U¿ ID: 2024_KSEB_682963_1.AS¶¬ XpI: 46,13,971.00/-˛cq]. Ahkm\ XobXn:
09.08.2024, 4.00 pm.

sU]yq´n No v̂ F≥Pn\obdpsS Imcymebw, knÃw Hm∏tdj≥ k¿°nƒ, Ifat»cn, FdWmIpfw
C˛sS≥U¿ ID: 2024_KSEB_683123.AS¶¬ XpI: 26,14,800,/-˛ cq]. Ahkm\ XobXn:
27.08.2024, 3.00 pm.

No^v F≥Pn\obdpsS Imcymebw,(knhn¬˛ Umw tk^v‰n & {Un]v) ]≈w, tIm´bw
C˛sS≥U¿ ID: 2024_KSEB_682085_1.AS¶¬ XpI: 27.14 e£w cq]. Ahkm\ XobXn:

05.09.2024, 11.00 am. Z¿Lmkv {]amWßƒ°v : www.etenders.kerala.gov.in
hniZhnhcßƒ°v www.kseb.in PR/MC1/C-433/E-Tender/2024

\-º¿: 6˛2(13)/2019 ˛ Estt. 30 Pq-sse 2024

H-gn-hv kÀ-¡p-eÀ-þ01/2024

`m-c-X k¿-°m-cn-s‚ B-tcm-Ky K-th-j-W h-Ip-∏n-
\p Io-gn-ep-≈ H-cp kz-bw-`-c-W ÿm-]-\-am-b C-
¥y≥ Iu¨-kn¬ Hm-^v sa-Un-°¬ dn-k¿-®v (sF-
kn-Fw-B¿), tI-{µ/kw-ÿm-\ k¿-°m¿/Hm-t´m-
W-a-kv t_m-Un/ s]m-Xp-ta-J-em ÿm-]-\-ßƒ F-
∂n-hn-S-ß-fn-se tbm-Ky-cm-b Po-h-\-°m-cn¬-\n-∂v
A-kn-Ã‚ v U-b-d-Œ¿ P-\-d¬ (A-Uv-an-\n-kv--t{S-
j≥) X-kv-Xn-I-bn-te-°v t] se-h¬-˛12 {]-Im-cw
sU-]yq-t´-j≥ A-Sn-ÿm-\-Øn¬ aq-∂v h¿-j-sØ
{l-kz-Im-e I-cm¿ 31.08.2024 h-sc A-t]-£ £-
Wn-°p-∂p. sF-kn-Fw-B¿ B-ÿm-\-Øp-\n-∂v B-
h-iy-s∏-Sp-I-bm-sW-¶n¬, A-Xv ]n-∂o-Sv \o-́ p-I-tbm
sh-´n-°p-d-bv-°p-I-tbm sN-ømw.

2. Iq-Sp-X¬ hn-h-c-ßƒ-°v, https://main.icmr.nic.in
k-µ¿-in-°p-I. A-h-km-\ Xo-b-Xn-°p-ti-jw e-`n-
°p-∂ A-t]-£-tbm A-]q¿-W-am-b-tXm  A-s√-
¶n¬ i-cn-bm-b am¿-K-Øn-eq-sS F≥-H-kn e-`n-°m-
Ø-tXm B-b A-t]-£-Iƒ ]-cn-K-Wn-°p-∂-X-√.

A-kn-Ã‚ v U-b-d-Œ¿ P-\-d¬ (A-Uv-an≥)

CBC 17152/12/0015/2425
K2408-537329

ഇരിങ്്ാലക്്്ടകര്ൈസ്്്്്കോളജില്്നടന്്49-ാമത്ഓള്്കൈരളഇന്്്ര്്കോളീജിയറ്്്ഓള്്ഡ്സ്്്്്ഡന്്്്സ്കോളി
കോളിലചാമ്്്യന്്മാരായമാകേലിക്്രബിഷപ്മ്ര്്കോളജ്ടീം.

ഇരിങ്്ാലക്്്ട:കര്ൈസ്്്്്വോളജി
ൽ്്നടന്്49-ാമത്ഇന്്്ര്്സോളീ

ജിയറ്്്ഓള്്ഡ്സ്്്്്ഡന്്്്സ്വോ
ളിവോളിൽമാവേലിക്്രബിഷ
പ്മ്ര്്വോളജ്ചാമ്്്യന്്ാരായി.
അഞ്്്സസറ്്്നീണ്്മത്്രത്്ി
ൽ്്ബിഷപ്മ്ര്്വോളജ്ആതി
വേയരായകര്ൈസ്്്്്വോളജിസന
പരാജയസപ്്ട്ത്്ി.

സസന്്്്വോര്്ജ്അര്േിത്്റ
യം് പിആര്്എന്്എസഎ്സ്
വോളജ്മട്്ന്്്രം് മ്ന്്്ംനാ
ലം്സ്്ാനങ്്ള്്വനടി.ജില്്ാസ്
വോര്്ട്സ്ൈൗണ്്സിൽ്്രപ്സിഡ
ന്്്്സൈ.ആര്്.സാംബശിേന്്വര്ടാ
ഫിസമ്്ാനിച്്്.

ഇന്്്ര്്കൊളീജിയറ്്്ഓള്്ഡ്സ്്്്്ഡന്്്്സ്വോളിവോള:
മാവേലിക്്രബിഷപ്മ്ര്്വൊളജ്ചാമ്്്യന്്ാര്്



കൊതേ്ികേഷം10 2024ഓഗസ്്്്്02കേള്്ിTCR

. 	    

 KK K K ���
 77    

77  7 77     
  

    
     77 7 77    7 
77  77 7 7 77        

77    77  777 777     
 77 7 77     7 77   7 7 
77 7   77  777 7 7 77    7

           77 7 7 
77  7 777      77 7
7 7 77 7 7 77    7 77   
7 77     7 7 77 7     
7 7 7 77  7  7      
 7          
    7     7      

 77      7 7 77  
7 777

77
 .

  . .  .   } }  }   
}}    }   }   

 } }     } }  }  } 
 }   }}   } }} }} 
}    } }    }}}}   

  }   } }     
           

     }}  }   }  
  }} } }}  } }   }}    
}  }  }}   } }} } } } }}} 
}} } } }} }     }}     
       } }}    

  }       }   
  } }}    }}  }}}

   }}    }}  }}   }
}  }} }}} }}} 
 }}       }   

   }      } }  }} }
        }} }

 }      }}    }} }}
 } }   }}  }  }}  }  } 
 }} }}  }}} }} }   }  
     }      

 }} }   } } } }}  } }  
 }} }        }}

}}  }}  }   } } } }} 
 }} } } }}}   }   
       }}      

}}  }}}  }  }}   }}} 
}}}  }}}  }  }     

}   }}      
 }      
    }} } }    }  

}} }    }     } } } 
}}  } } }}}     }}   

}}   }   }}}  }}}     
}}  }       }}   }  
      }       
   }   }      
}}    } }  }   }} 

  }        
  }} } } }}  }   } }  }

 }}     }}     }}
 } }   }}     }   } 

  }}  } }   }     
 }  } } }}        

    }} } 
          

}}    } }} }   }  
 }}   }}   }  }}  

 } }}}  }}  }   }  
      }    }}  

   }}   }  }}   
} }} } } }}}   }}    
       }  }  
        }   }}}

 }}}    }}  }      
  }   } }   }}       

}}} }}} }} 
         

 }}   } } } }  }}  }   
 }} }}} }}  } }} }   } 
  } }   }} } }}   } }}}  
}}         }  
 }  }    } } }}}     

  } }}        
   }}   }}   }}} } } }}}
  } }  }} }     
  }   } }   }}  } 
 }} }}} }}}       }  
}}  

     }  }    
    }  }    }

 }    }}}  }     
}}}    }}  }}}    

}}}     }}   }}   }  
}}   } }         
}  } } }} } }   } }}  }   

 }   } }}   }     
}}}  }}}          
    }  }}    

 }}}  
   }}    }} 

    }}   } }  
}  }   }}}       

}} }} }}}    }  }}    
  }}}      }   
} }}   }  }  }   }}}  

     }} }}     
      }   }}

 }}}  }} }   } }}   } 
}}}     }}     } } } 
}}  }}  }      } 

    
  }}       

  }}   }       
 }}   }   }}    

  }     } }}  
 }}   }   }     

} }}}   

  K    K K 
 KK      K K K KK     

  K K  KK  KK      K K   KK

 KK        K    KK K  K 
      K  K    K    KK   

. ..   } } }    }  
 }   }}        

 }}   }}   }}}  }}
   } } } }}    
  }   }}   }}   }
    } }}} 

 }   } } }}} }}  
    }    }} } 
}}   }}    }  }    
}}} }}   }}}   }}   }}}
  }}   }}     }

  } }}   }} } } }}  
      } }}    
    }   }}  }}  } 
 }       }    
 }}      } }}  
 }} } 

   }    }}  

}}    } }}  }    
  }  } }}  } }}   

}}  }        }}  
    }  }    }}

 } }} } }}    }}   } }} 
  }}   }}     

}   }}       }  
      }  }}  }}} }}}

 }}}   }}    }}   
}}  } }}   } }}  } }} 

 }     }}   }}  }
      }  }    
         }} } 
  }}   }   } }}}    
 }}}  }}} }}   }  
}} } } }   } }}}   }} 
}}}  }}  }}   }} }    

}}}   }}   }     }}}      .   ..   ..   . 

 . .  }}      }}  
}}  } }}    }   

}}   }} }}  }}     } 
}} } }}}   } } } }}  }}

}   }} }     } }   
   }}  }}    }} 
    }}   }}}  }}   

     }   }     
 }}  }   }} }}}   }}   }}} 

   }}  }}  }}     }} }} 
     }} }}  } }}  
}    }  } }  
 }}   }} }} }  

}  }}  }}   }} }}    }} 
}}  } }}} }} }    }}  } }} 

 }   }    }}  
 }}    }} }}  }   

         }  }}  
}}   }}  }}  }}  }  
   }}    }}   
}  } } }    } }}}   }}  

   }}  }}   }     

}}   } }}     
}    }  }}  
}}  }}   }}   
 }} }    

}    }} }}  }}
  }}   }  
}  } } }  
    }}   

   }}   }}} 
   } }}  }  

    }   
 }}  } }} }}  
 }}  }} }   }} 
}} }}}  }   } }}}  }  }} }}
} }  }} }     }} } } 
}   }} }}   }   }} 
}}  }} }   }}  }  }   } } 
   } }}

 }}}  }}  }}      }  
    }   }} }  }}}  }} 
      }    }}  } 

    }} }}   }  

}}     }} } } }} 
}}  }  }}  } }  
       }  
}   }}     
} }     } }}

}      }}}  }} 
 }  }   } }  

 }  }      
  }}  }}  }}   
}    } }   
  }    } }} }  

    }   
}} }}  }} }   }}  }

 }  }}    }  }   
    }} } } }} }}  }}}   

} }      }  }} }}  
}   }} } }}  

 }}  }}   }  }}  }} 
}} }   }}  }}    }}   
   }}   }} }    }}} 

 }}  } }      }  }  
 }}  }}    }   

  }}} }}     }
 }} �  }} }}   } }}  

  }}     }}}} }}  }
  }}        } }

}      }}}}  } }   }
 }} �  }} }}    
 }      }}    

}}     }} �  }} }}  
}}  } }   }      }}

} }}  }    }} }} }}}  
}   } }  }  }}

     }} } }   } } 
}} }}     }   }}  

    } }}      
}}}      }      }}

}   } }  }}   }}  
    }}      
 }}  }}} }} } }}} }} }   

} }       }}}   }   
   }}  }   }}} }}   

   } }}  }} }  }}    
 }}  }}}

 KK    KK  KK  K   K K K KK  KK K   
K   KK  KKK  KK       K    K

 . .. ..

 KK   K    K  
 K   KK     

 KK   K       K   K    K K  KK  KK

  .. ..  }}   }    
   }   }    } }

 }   }}  } }}  
 }}  }     
    }}       

   }}   }}  }}  }  
  }   }   }}} }}  } }}

 }}  }} }   }}}    }} 
}     }}  }  }} }  
}    }}}}  }   }  }   

 }}   }} } } }} } }    
     }   }   }}   

}}  }  }} }}  }  }} }}   
}}   }}}        

} }}} 

 }   }} }}   
 }      }}}     

 }}}  }}       
    }}}  }}  }}  
    } } }}    }  
  }}   }}}   }}  }}}
        

}    }}   }}  
}}   }}}  }   }}  
 }}}  } }}   }   
} }       }}} }} 

}  }}   }}}     
    }}} }}   }}  }}}  
}}   }   }  }}}  

  }   }   }}} }} } 

    }    }}  
}    }}  }    }}}
   }} }}  }}}     
}  } }      }}   
 }}}   }  }}   }  } 

}      } }  }}}  } 
     }}   }   }}} } }  
 }       }   
}}    }} }}  }} }} }} 
      }   }}}   
         }}} }} 

}  }} } } }} }       
}}} }}  }  }      }} 
}}}  }}  }}       

   }}} 

 K        K   K  K    KKKK  
  ... } } } }}}    }} 

}        }   } 
 }    }}}}    }}  }}  
     }}     
 }    }}  } }  }} }} 
 }   } }} }}}  }} }  
}} }        } } 

} } }}}      }   
  }  }    }}   } 
  }  

} } } }}}    }   

 }} 
 } }  

  }}  
}  }  
}} }  

} }   
   }

  }}} 
 }}   
   
   
    

 }    }}   }     }} 
} }}   }}   }} }}   }}} 
          

 } }}      }       
}}           }} 
  }       } 

} } }}}     }  }
    }}  }  }      
  } 

        }}  } 
       } }}   
       }}   }}  
     }}    } }}}

}       }}  }   
}    } }   }}  }  
 }       } }}  

           
        } }  }

  }}     }}}   
   }      

 }}    }    
       }} }  

}}  }    }     }} 
} }}   } }}}

  

K  KK K K   KK      K    KK
 KK    KK KK       
 .. ..      }}}} }}
 }   }  }}   }}  }}}   

 }}  }  }  }} } }   }}  
    } }  } }}   

 }} }   }}    }}  
} } }  }} }     }} }}

 }}       } }   
 }   }}    }}   }  

}} } }   }}   }} }   
}} }}  }}  }      

 }}   } }}}      
}} }}  }}    }}  }
  �     }}  

 }}  }}     }   
  }} }}     
   }}   }   }} }

} }   }}   }} }    
}}  }}   }  }}   }}   

    }}} }}  }}  }� 
  } }   }}   }  

 }�  }}} }}  }} }} } }} 

}}} }}   }} }  }} } }   }} 
  }}        

 } } }}  }}   }  
 }}        } }  

 }}    } }} }} }}   
}      } } } }} }}  }}}  
  }}  } }  }} } }   }} 
    }}   }}   }}

 }} }   }}      
}  }}   }   }}}  

 }  }     }}   }}  
  }}   }}      
  }   }}    }}    
}}   }   }     }
   }} }}} 

  . . .
    

  }} } 
 }  }} }} 
  }  

  � } 
}}  }}  }}

 }}   
}   
}}   }} 

} } }} }  
}   }}}      }     
}   }}} } }    }}
  } }}    }   }} 

}   } }       
}   } }}}}     

 } }  }    } }}}   
}}         

}  }  }} }}   }   
      � }   } 
}}  }         

 }  } }}  }     
}     }   }}   }}  
     } }}}  }     
}}     }} }    }}}  
 } }}}     � } }} }}  
}}   }  }   }}    }}

  }}    }} } } }   
 } }}}  }} }      

 }}   }}}  
  }    } }}   

 }         }
 }  } }      }}  }�
      

      KK  

K  K 
  KKK

  . ..  

tlmw \-gv-knwKv
]-cn-N-b-ap≈ tcm-Ko-]-cn-N-cWw,
ho´p-tPmen, {]-k-h-ip-{iq-j
(kv-{Xo/]p-cpj≥) thX\w:
14000-30000 Rs).  Znhk-thX\-
Øn¬ ss_Ãm≥Usd e`n-°p-
∂-Xn\v.
sh-tÃ¨, sXmSp-]p-g, ap´w

04862-255326,
9446813356, 9388810095

K2405-530425

Ir-] tlmw t\-gv-knw-Kv
tcm-Ko-]-cn-N-cWw  (M/F),  in-ip-kw-c-
£Ww, ho´p-tPmen, {]-k-h-ip-{iq-j,
tlm-kv-]n-‰¬ ss_-Ãm≥U¿, tIm-hn-
Uv Uyq-´n F-∂o tPm-en-Iƒ-°v tPm-en-
°m-sc th-≠-hcpw tPm-en th-≠-hcpw
hn-fn-°pI.
Ir-] tlmw t\-gv-knwKv, ap´w
Ph: 7902857211

9746518466
K2403-527302

T2408-537322

T2408-537313

aZy-]m-\-Øn-\v
kp-c-£n-Xam-b

Bbp¿thZ Nn-In-’
e-`y-amWv.

Nava Care Ayurveda
Edappally

9447114567
K2406-533345

T2407-535490

R2408-537290

tI-c-f  tÌäv CeIv{Snknän t_mÀUv enanäUv- ZÀLmkv ]ckyw
AknÃ‚v FIvknIyq´ohv F≥Pn\obdpsS Imcymebw, {Sm≥kvanj≥ knhn¬ k_v Unhnj≥ \√fw, tImgnt°mSv

C˛sS≥U¿ ID: 2024_KSEB_682963_1.AS¶¬ XpI: 46,13,971.00/-˛cq]. Ahkm\ XobXn:
09.08.2024, 4.00 pm.

sU]yq´n No v̂ F≥Pn\obdpsS Imcymebw, knÃw Hm∏tdj≥ k¿°nƒ, Ifat»cn, FdWmIpfw
C˛sS≥U¿ ID: 2024_KSEB_683123.AS¶¬ XpI: 26,14,800,/-˛ cq]. Ahkm\ XobXn:
27.08.2024, 3.00 pm.

No^v F≥Pn\obdpsS Imcymebw,(knhn¬˛ Umw tk^v‰n & {Un]v) ]≈w, tIm´bw
C˛sS≥U¿ ID: 2024_KSEB_682085_1.AS¶¬ XpI: 27.14 e£w cq]. Ahkm\ XobXn:

05.09.2024, 11.00 am. Z¿Lmkv {]amWßƒ°v : www.etenders.kerala.gov.in
hniZhnhcßƒ°v www.kseb.in PR/MC1/C-433/E-Tender/2024

\-º¿: 6˛2(13)/2019 ˛ Estt. 30 Pq-sse 2024

H-gn-hv kÀ-¡p-eÀ-þ01/2024

`m-c-X k¿-°m-cn-s‚ B-tcm-Ky K-th-j-W h-Ip-∏n-
\p Io-gn-ep-≈ H-cp kz-bw-`-c-W ÿm-]-\-am-b C-
¥y≥ Iu¨-kn¬ Hm-^v sa-Un-°¬ dn-k¿-®v (sF-
kn-Fw-B¿), tI-{µ/kw-ÿm-\ k¿-°m¿/Hm-t´m-
W-a-kv t_m-Un/ s]m-Xp-ta-J-em ÿm-]-\-ßƒ F-
∂n-hn-S-ß-fn-se tbm-Ky-cm-b Po-h-\-°m-cn¬-\n-∂v
A-kn-Ã‚ v U-b-d-Œ¿ P-\-d¬ (A-Uv-an-\n-kv--t{S-
j≥) X-kv-Xn-I-bn-te-°v t] se-h¬-˛12 {]-Im-cw
sU-]yq-t´-j≥ A-Sn-ÿm-\-Øn¬ aq-∂v h¿-j-sØ
{l-kz-Im-e I-cm¿ 31.08.2024 h-sc A-t]-£ £-
Wn-°p-∂p. sF-kn-Fw-B¿ B-ÿm-\-Øp-\n-∂v B-
h-iy-s∏-Sp-I-bm-sW-¶n¬, A-Xv ]n-∂o-Sv \o-́ p-I-tbm
sh-´n-°p-d-bv-°p-I-tbm sN-ømw.

2. Iq-Sp-X¬ hn-h-c-ßƒ-°v, https://main.icmr.nic.in
k-µ¿-in-°p-I. A-h-km-\ Xo-b-Xn-°p-ti-jw e-`n-
°p-∂ A-t]-£-tbm A-]q¿-W-am-b-tXm  A-s√-
¶n¬ i-cn-bm-b am¿-K-Øn-eq-sS F≥-H-kn e-`n-°m-
Ø-tXm B-b A-t]-£-Iƒ ]-cn-K-Wn-°p-∂-X-√.

A-kn-Ã‚ v U-b-d-Œ¿ P-\-d¬ (A-Uv-an≥)

CBC 17152/12/0015/2425
K2408-537329

ഇരിങ്്ാലക്്്ടകര്ൈസ്്്്്കോളജില്്നടന്്49-ാമത്ഓള്്കൈരളഇന്്്ര്്കോളീജിയറ്്്ഓള്്ഡ്സ്്്്്ഡന്്്്സ്കോളി
കോളിലചാമ്്്യന്്മാരായമാകേലിക്്രബിഷപ്മ്ര്്കോളജ്ടീം.

ഇരിങ്്ാലക്്്ട:കര്ൈസ്്്്്വോളജി
ൽ്്നടന്്49-ാമത്ഇന്്്ര്്സോളീ

ജിയറ്്്ഓള്്ഡ്സ്്്്്ഡന്്്്സ്വോ
ളിവോളിൽമാവേലിക്്രബിഷ
പ്മ്ര്്വോളജ്ചാമ്്്യന്്ാരായി.
അഞ്്്സസറ്്്നീണ്്മത്്രത്്ി
ൽ്്ബിഷപ്മ്ര്്വോളജ്ആതി
വേയരായകര്ൈസ്്്്്വോളജിസന
പരാജയസപ്്ട്ത്്ി.

സസന്്്്വോര്്ജ്അര്േിത്്റ
യം് പിആര്്എന്്എസഎ്സ്
വോളജ്മട്്ന്്്രം് മ്ന്്്ംനാ
ലം്സ്്ാനങ്്ള്്വനടി.ജില്്ാസ്
വോര്്ട്സ്ൈൗണ്്സിൽ്്രപ്സിഡ
ന്്്്സൈ.ആര്്.സാംബശിേന്്വര്ടാ
ഫിസമ്്ാനിച്്്.

ഇന്്്ര്്കൊളീജിയറ്്്ഓള്്ഡ്സ്്്്്ഡന്്്്സ്വോളിവോള:
മാവേലിക്്രബിഷപ്മ്ര്്വൊളജ്ചാമ്്്യന്്ാര്്



                                                    Terms & Conditions 

 

 

1. The E-auction sale will be online E-auction/Bidding through website 

(https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net) which will be held on 11.09.2024 from 10.30 AM 

To 11.30 AM with unlimited extensions of 5 minutes duration each. 

 

2. All persons participating in the E-Auction should submit his/their sufficient and 

acceptable proof of his/their identity, residence to authority and also copy of PAN/TAN 

cards etc. The bidders shall upload scanned copies of PAN card and proof of residential 

address, while submitting E-Tender. The bidders other than individual should also 

upload proper acceptable mandate for e-bidding. 

  

3. Prospective bidders may avail online training from contact website: 

https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net contact details of online portal is as under: - 

          M/s. E Procurement Technologies Ltd. Auction Tiger, Bidder Support Nos.:079-681   

          36805/68136837 Mob.: Mr. Ramprasad +919978591888 & 8000023297, Email:   

           ramprasad@auctiontiger.net & support@auctiontiger.net  

 

4. Bidders are required to go through the website https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net for 

detailed terms and conditions of E-auction sale before submitting their bids and taking 

part in the e-auction sale proceedings. 

 

5. The particulars specified in the description of property have been stated to the best of 

information of Pegasus ARC and Pegasus ARC will not be responsible for any error, 

misstatement or omission. 

 

6. Bids shall be submitted through Offline/Online in the prescribed format with relevant 

details (Details of bidder form is annexed herewith as (Annexure-I) and Declaration 

by bidders as (Annexure-II). In addition to the above, copy of Pan card, Aadhar card, 

Address proof etc., (in case of the company, copy of board resolution passed by board 

of directors of company) also needs to submitted by the bidder. 

 

7. The Reserve Price of the auction property is Rs.1,21,50,000/- (Rupees One 

Crore Twenty One Lakhs and Fifty Thousand Only) and The Earnest Money 

Deposit (EMD) is Rs.12,15,000/- (Rupees Twelve Lakhs and Fifteen Thousand 

Only). 

 

8. Last date for submission of bid along with EMD is 10.09.2024 before 5.00 PM 

and the date and time of Auction is on 11.09.2024 from 10.30 AM To 11.30 

AM 

 

9. Intending Bidders shall deposit the aforesaid EMD/s on or before the date 

and   time mentioned herein above by way of a Demand Draft / Pay Order 

drawn in favor of “ Pegasus Group Twenty Four Trust II” payable at Mumbai 

or EMD by RTGS/NEFT/Fund Transfer to the credit of A/c No.0177-03407224-

195002, A/c Name: Pegasus Group Twenty Four Trust II, Bank Name: CSB 

Bank, Ground Floor, Mafatlal House, H. T. Parekh Marg, Backbay Reclamation, 

Churchgate, Mumbai - 400 020, IFSC Code: CSBK0000177. 

 

10. The bid price to be submitted shall not be below the reserve price and bidders shall 

improve their further offers in multiples of Rs.25,000/-. 

 

11. The successful bidder shall have to pay 25% of the purchase amount (including EMD 

already paid), immediately that is on the same day or not later than the next working 

about:blank
about:blank
about:blank
about:blank
about:blank


day, as the case may be, through the mode of payment mentioned in Clause (7). The 

balance amount of the purchase money bid price shall to be deposited within 15 days 

of acceptance/confirmation of sale conveyed to them or such extended period as 

agreed upon in writing by the Authorized Officer.  

 

12. In default of payment within the said period, the sale will automatically stand revoked, 

and the entire amount deposited by the successful bidder together with the EMD shall 

be automatically forfeited without any notice the property shall be resold. 

 

13. The EMD of the unsuccessful bidders will be returned on the closure of the e-auction 

sale proceedings to the account details duly provided in the bid form. The EMD amount 

shall be adjusted in case of highest/successful bidder against his/her bid price. The 

EMD shall not carry any interest. 

 

14. The sale is subject to confirmation by Pegasus ARC. If the borrower/guarantor/(s) pay 

the amount due to Pegasus ARC in full before date of sale, no sale will be conducted. 

 

15. The intending bidders should make discrete enquiry as regard any claim, charges / 

encumbrances on the property, of any authority, besides the Pegasus’s charges and 

should satisfy themselves about the title, extent quality and quantity of the property 

before submitting their bid. 

 

16. No claim of whatsoever nature regarding the property put for sale, charges / 

encumbrances over the property or on any other matter etc. will be entertained after 

submission of the online bid.  

 

17. The undersigned has the absolute right and discretion to accept or reject any bid or 

postpone / cancel the sale or modify any terms and conditions of the sale without any 

prior notice and assigning any reason.  

 

18. The successful bidder shall bear the stamp duties, charges including those of sale 

certificate, registration charges, all statutory dues payable to government, taxes and 

rates and outgoing, both existing and future relating to the properties. The sale 

certificate will be issued only in the name of the successful bidder. 

 

19. The sale is subject to the conditions prescribed in the SARFAESI Act, 2002, the 

conditions mentioned above, and the conditions mentioned in the public notice dated 

02.08.2024. 

 

20. Further enquiries may be clarified with the Authorized Officer, Mr. Vivek Arayakat 

(Mobile:9962229588), Mr.Jijin A.M (Mobile:9633624336) and Mr.Afsal. H 

(Mobile:9895320157)  

Special Instructions:  

Bidding in the last minutes/seconds should be avoided by the bidders in their own interest. 

Neither Pegasus nor the Service provider will be responsible for any lapses / failure (Internet 

failure, Power failure, etc.) on the part of the vendor, in such cases. In order to ward off such 

contingent situation, bidders are requested to make all the necessary arrangements/ 

alternatives such as back-up power supply and whatever else required so that they are able 

to circumvent such situation and are able to participate in the auction successfully. 

                 AUTHORISED OFFICER 

Place: Kochi                 Pegasus Assets Reconstruction Private Limited 

Date: 02.08.2024                             (Trustee of Pegasus Group Twenty Four Trust II) 






